Vishay Intertechnology, Inc.
Corporate Headquarters 63 Lincoln Highway, Malvern, PA  19355-2143 U.S.A. Phone (610) 644-1300 Fax (610) 296-0657 www.vishay.com
ONE OF THE WORLD’S LARGEST MANUFACTURERS OF DISCRETE SEMICONDUCTORS AND PASSIVE COMPONENTS
Procedure #
ILAS-1206 Product  Change
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:  The ferrite bead array, ILAS-1206 series will transfer manufacturing
locations and will have slight changes to the dimensions and additional changes to the electrical
specifications outlined in the table below.
CLASSIFICATION OF CHANGE:  Assembly Site
REASON FOR CHANGE:  The Vishay source for these parts is changing.  This change will take place on
11/30/16.  Parts purchased after this date will be to the new specifications listed below.
EXPECTED INFLUENCE ON QUALITY/RELIABILTY/PERFORMANCE:  N/A
PRODUCT CATAGORY:  Inductors
PART NUMBERS/SERIES/FAMILIES AFFECTED:
Part Number Impedance Original
DCR
New
DCR
Original Rated
Current (mA)
New Rated
Current (mA)
ILAS1206ER600V 60 0.12 0.25 300 400
ILAS1206ER121V 120 0.20 0.30 150 350
ILAS1206ER301V 300 0.40 0.40 100 250
ILAS1206ER601V 600 0.60 0.50 100 200
ILAS1206ER102V 1000 0.80 0.75 50 150
VISHAY BRAND(s):  Vishay Dale
TIME SCHEDULE:
Start Shipment Date:
Last Time Buy Date:  11/30/16